PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7781527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT WILLISON	08/03/2022
DONALD L. WIRES	04/05/2022
GARY CAIN	12/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORKHORSE GROUP INC.
Street Address:	100 COMMERCE DRIVE
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18106179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133812838

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: 425 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOR08-141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIANA L. POWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Tiana L. Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507734382 REEL: 062603 FRAME: 0468

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062603 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Willison of 1992 Buckeye Field Court, Lebanon, Ohio 45036;
Donald L. Wires of 2592 Ashwood Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140; and Gary Cain of 8118 West Prospect Road, Hillsboro, Ohio 45133, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in a LAND VEHICLES ADAPTED FOR USE AS ELECTRIC DELIVERY VEHICLES for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Workhorse Group Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at 100 Commerce Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors acknowledge that the Application was executed concurrently herewith unless a different execution date is indicated below. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in some or all of the following list of information at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

Patent Office Number of the Application: <u>17/546,555</u> Filing Date of the Application: <u>December 9, 2021</u>

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns

PATENT REEL: 062603 FRAME: 0470 and legal representatives. Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u></u>	day of	August , 2022.
		Robert Willison
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2022.
		Donald L. Wires
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of _	, 2022.
		Gary Cain

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_day of	, 2021.
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of AF	Robert Willison LIC, 2027. Ooncell Coils
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	Donald L. Wires, 2021.

and legal representatives. Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers

foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all

Gary Cain

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of ______, 2021.

Robert Willison

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of ______, 2021.

Donald L. Wires

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of ______, 2021.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of ______, 2021.

and legal representatives. Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers

necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all